

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 21489 of 2022**

=====

CHANDRESHBHAI KALUBHAI NAVAPADIA

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR HIMANSHU C DESAI(6832) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2

NOTICE UNSERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ILESH J. VORA

Date : 12/01/2024

ORAL ORDER

Issue fresh notice returnable on **14.03.2024.**

(ILESH J. VORA,J)

TAUSIF SAIYED