

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 21489 of 2022**

=====

CHANDRESHBHAI KALUBHAI NAVAPADIA & ANR.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR HIMANSHU C DESAI(6832) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2

NOTICE NOT RECD BACK for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ILESH J. VORA

Date : 14/03/2024

ORAL ORDER

Ms. Jaimini Patel, learned advocate states that she has instructions to appear on behalf of respondent no. 2 and she will file her vakalatnama in the Registry.

Registry is directed to accept the same and show her name, appearing for respondent no. 2.

S.O to 12.04.2024.

P.S. JOSHI

(ILESH J. VORA,J)